
CORRIGENDUM – III : RFP for Procurement and Implementation of Change Data Capture (CDC) and Extract Transform Load (ETL) Solution 
 

Ref: LIC/CO/IT-SD/EFEAP-NEXT/CDC-ETL/24-25/02 Dated: 01/08/2024        Date: 27/09/2024 
 
CORRIGENDUM – III 

 
Following modifications are being issued under the above referred RFP. The bidders to note that these responses/clarifications shall form an 
integral part of the above referred RFP and resulting contracts, if any: 
 
 

S.no Clause ref. Clause (in brief) of RFP requiring clarification (s) Change 
Reason 

LIC Clarification/ modification in clause  

 
 

1 

    Annexure-22 
Activity 

Schedule 

 
 

 
 

Addition 

Commercial Bid Submission End date/time: 01/10/2024 
up to 02.30 PM (Upload of Documents on the e-Tender 
Platform) 

 
 

2 

 
Annexure-22 

Activity 
Schedule 

Commercial Bid opening date/time/: To be notified to 
the Shortlisted bidders. 

 
 

Modification 

Commercial Bid opening date/time/: 01/10/2024 | 03:00 
PM.  

The Bids will be opened at the e-Tendering portal by LIC 
in virtual presence of the bidders’ representatives who 
have submitted the bid and email request is received 
from the bidders at least one day prior to bid opening 
date. 

 
 

3 

4.3.2. Data 
Architecture 

and 
infrastructure 

  

Addition 8(i). For License requirements, following additional 
requirement of Servers and Cores to be provisioned (In 
addition to already provided Details) for source 
systems 

Slno Total No of 
Servers 

Total No 
of Cores 

Production/DR 

1. 10 100 Production 
2. 10 100 DR 

 

4 4.3.2. Data 
Architecture  

Addition 8(ii). For License requirements following additional 
requirement of Servers and Cores to be provisioned (In 



and 
infrastructure 

 

addition to already provided Details) for one additional 
target system 
 

Slno No of 
Servers 

No of 
Cores 

Production/DR 

1. 1 24 Production 
2. 1 24 DR 

 

5 4.3.2. Data 
Architecture 

and 
infrastructure 

 

4. Target Operational, Reporting and Analytical systems 

d. Upcoming IFRS 17/IND-AS system  
 

Clarification 
As already mentioned in RFP, IFRS 17/IND-AS system will 
be a separate target system, which will be part of scope 
for implementation as well as licensing. 

6 4.3.3. 
Proposed 

Infrastructure 
Requirements 

The proposed solution should be integrated with other 
security/infrastructure solutions implemented in LIC. 
Example of such implementations includes LIC's SIEM 
tool, PAM tool and others. Complete details of all 
integrations required will be discussed and shared with 
successful bidder. 

Clarification 

The PAM Solution currently being used in LIC is IRAJE 
PAM Solution. 

7 4.3.5. 
Staging Area/ 
Landing Zone  

Clarification It will be the responsibility of bidder to design, setup, 
create and maintain staging area for the source data. 
Bidder in consultation with OEM is to plan and design the 
architecture and sizing of staging area considering the 
architecture of source databases and requirements of 
target databases. 

8 4.3.7 
Software 
Licensing 

 

6. As per the future requirements of the 
software/tool, LIC may purchase quoted/ 
additional licenses/subscriptions of the 
software/tools as and when required during 
project period on the same quoted rates 
throughout the contract period. 

 

Clarification 

Calculation Matrix /Unit Price: The bidder needs to 
provide the Calculation matrix as part of the Commercial 
annexure separately so that incremental unit price of 
each proposed software component can be derived for 
any additional licenses/subscriptions for future use. 



9 4.3.7 
Software 
Licensing 

 

 

Addition 10. The bidders must ensure that the licenses required 
for the solution for the systems mentioned in RFP are 
adequate and any shortfall would have to be made good 
without any cost implication to LIC. 

10  Optimisation 
of Hardware 

Sizing 
 

Clarification The bidders to propose the optimum hardware sizing for 
the solution. Submit revised hardware sizing (Annexure-
10) taking all details into consideration. 

11 Annexure-18 
Commercial 
Annexure 

Commercial_Annexure18CDCETL.xls 
Modification 

Commercial_Annexure18CDCETL_V2.xls 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (IT/Digital Transformation) 
 


